K I	17-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
RECEIVED I	Patent and Trademark Offic Attorney Ref. No. 9804 Get		
	uments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying parties:	receiving party(ies)		
CytoMed, Inc. OPR/FINANCE	Name: UCB Farchim, S.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Address: Zone Industrielle de Planchy 10 Chemin de la Croix Blanche		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City: Bulle Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-1630		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Dip. Cit-1050		
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: October 23, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/154,916 filed November 19, 1993	5,468,612		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Michael S. Greenfield			
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number: 13-2490		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000160 5468612			
Statement and signature. 40.00 CP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Michael S. Greenfield, Reg. No. 37,142 Printed Name of Person Signing	Date: February 8, 1999		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0750

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CYTOMED, INC. ("CYTOMED") does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto UCB FARCHIM, S.A. ("UCB") its successors and assigns, CYTOMED's full, exclusive and worldwide right, title and interest (if any) in and to the patent applications, and to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries, said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto, including any continuation, division, reissue or extension thereof in the Untied States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America. including any and all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the patents and the right to sue for any to recover the same in UCB's own name.

CYTOMED hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks in the United States of America and the respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United State of America, to issue said Letters Patent to UCB, or its designated successors and assigns, as the assignee of CYTOMED's entire right, title and interest to and under the same.

CYTOMED, its successors and assigns, hereby agree to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact which UCB, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to, and the full enjoyment of, said inventions or any part thereof any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

Executed as an instrument under seal this 23 day of October, 1998.

CYTOMED, INC.	UCB FARCHIM, S.A.	
By: Plathwood-L	By: All about	In the San X
Name: 21CHARD H. WOODRICH	Name: A.G. Tebbuit	- Athrey-in-Cot
Title: Executive Vice Posiport	Title: Atteney in fact	- Opportung to the

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

County ss.

Personally appeared before me this 10/12/18 date Padar H. Wooding known to me as the Executive Vice President of CytoMed, Inc. ("corporation") and executed the (foregoing instrument on behalf) of said corporation and as its free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 28,2003 usa/legat/p: word/cytomed-patent assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0751

SCHEDULE A PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO UCB, Farchim, S.A.

BEGIN: STEM CELL TECHNOLOGY (SAF)

•		Application No. (Publication No)			Grant Assignee Date
A	9804 Gene	USSN 08/154,916	Nov. 19, 1993	USP 5,468,612	CytoMed Nov. 21, 1995

1



In Disease category:
A=Allergy
C=CNS
O=Other
Unlabeled = Retained Compound or Retained Program

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0752